
Basketball
Open Date

Carthage Girls Basketball (MO) is looking for a one game this season with the potential for a return game next season. 
We can play all three levels (V, JV, 9th/C-team). 

Contact Head Coach Scott Moore at moores@carthagetigers.org or 417-839-3293 to discuss potential dates to play.

2024/2025 Cycle

Carl Junction High School in Missouri has multiple open dates in Boys Basketball for the 2024/2025 Cycle. We are also 
looking for a possible tournament. 

Please contact Justin Pock at jpock@cjr1.org

December 5-7, 2024 - Home Tournament

Carthage High School, MO

Varsity Girls

We have an opening in our Carthage Lady Tigers Invitational for this upcoming season. It’s a 3-game guarantee in a first-rate 
facility. We offer team t-shirts, coaches’ gifts, hospitality room and post-game meals. 

If you are interested, contact Head Coach Scott Moore at moores@carthagetigers.org or on his cell at 417-839-3293.

January 23-25, 2025

Will Rogers High School; Tulsa, OK

Looking for girls teams to fill our tournament January 23rd-25th.

If interested please contact coach Shipps at shippra2@tulsaschools.org.

Football
August 23/24 or September 6/7, 2024

Vista Ridge High School in Colorado Springs, CO

We are looking to play a western Kansas high school in football Fall 2024. 

If interested, please contact Eddy McGee at edward.mcgee@d49.org

Week 1 for 2024 and 2025 

Moberly High School in Moberly, MO

We would Prefer to be Away on 8/30/24 & Home on 8/29/25. 

Interested programs can contact michaelphillips@moberlyspartans.org (AD) or codymcdowell@moberlyspartans.org (HC).

September 13, 2024 (and the corresponding date for the 2025-26 season) 

Miller High School (class 1, MO) is looking to fill a high school football game for the 24/25 school year, the date needed is 
9/13/24 and corresponding date the following year.

We are open to Home or away.  

If interested please contact Justin Snider at jsnider@millerschools.org

Out of State Game Listings
(for all KSHSAA sports)

continue  



football continued
September 13, 2024 (Week 3) and Week 3 of 2025

Varsity football game

Bushland High School in Texas is a 3A school located in the Texas Panhandle just outside Amarillo west 8 miles on I 40. 

Contact  Josh Reynolds at 806-346-1209 or josh.reynolds@bushlandisd.net

September 6 or September 19 2024

Pine Creek High School is looking for a varsity football opponent.  We are located in Colorado Springs, our enrollment is 
1975 and we are class 5A.

Contact Russ Mckinstry at 719-464-5883 or russ.mckinstry@asd20.org.

October 4 or October 18, 2024

Guymon is a class 5A school in the Oklahoma Panhandle looking to play a large school (5A/6A) JV or 4A or lower Varsity 
football game. We currently play an independent schedule.  

Please contact Andy Brown at Guymon High School at andy.brown@guymontigers.com

Boys Soccer
Open Date

Broken Arrow High School (Broken Arrow, OK)

JV and/or Varsity

Contact: Kassie Embrey at kembrey@baschools.org

Volleyball
Open Date

Notre Dame de Sion High School, Kansas City, MO

Girls, Varsity

Contact: Reynold Middleton at 816-942-3282 x1170 or rmiddleton@ndsion.edu


